L23000217641

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Address)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
	siness Entity Name		
(80	siness Entity Name	e)	
(Do	cument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
r			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700406094747

04/12/23--01014--008 **250.00

TF LLAHASSEE, FL





Lake Wellington Professional Centre
12161 Ken Adams Way
Suite 110-SS
Wellington, FL 33414
Main: (561) 990-5503
Fax (561) 244-1062
info@crgolaw.com
www.crgolaw.com

April 4, 2023

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing in the following order and sequence, please find Articles of Organization for Serendipitous Holding LLC and June Alexander LLC.

Copies of each of the foregoing copies are also included, as well as a self-addressed, stamped envelope, and check payable to the Florida Secretary of State in the amount of \$250.

Thank you.

Very truly yours.

Albert B. Maggio, Jr., P.A. Managing Member

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor					
SUBJEC		PITOUS INNOVATIONS	1.1.C			
NODJEC	·	Name of Lir	nited Liab	ility Company	-	
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitte	d for filing.		
Please ret	urn all correspo	ondence concerning this ma	itter to the	following:		
	Albert B. Ma	ggio, Jr.				
			Name c	of Person	·	
	CRGO Law					
	•		Firm/C	ompany		
	12161 Ken A	dams Way, Suite 110-SS				. 2
			Ade	Iress		023 F
	WELLINGT	ON, FL 33414			ovations.com	PRI
		C	-	nd Zip Code	AS.	~
		E-mail address: (to be used		er@serendipitousinn annual report notificat	ion) σ	
For further		ncerning this matter, please		·	7.5 7.5	2023 KPR 12 AM 4: 50
	Albert B. Ma	ggio, Jr. 56	-	990-5503 Ext. 100	,	ភា
	Nam		rea Code	Daytime Telephon	ne Number	
Enclosed	is a check for th	ne following amount:				
	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certi	55,00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclo	:
	New Fi Divisio	g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre	assec	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDALIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ANTICIANTANIANIZATION (MITA)	KIIMATAMITAMIATA ÇOMI ANT
ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
SERENDIPITOUS INNOVATIONS LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liabi	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office	of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2121 Biscayne Blvd., #1929	2121 Biscayne Blvd., #1929
Miami, FL 33137	Miami, FL 33137
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Re The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg	
another business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the registered age	nt are:
Registered Agents Inc.	
Na	me

7901 4th Street N., Suite 300 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) St. Petersburgh 33702

Zip City

place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I plurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and R am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. A Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGD" = Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Alexis Sturgis 7901 4th Street N., Suite 300 St. Petersburgh, FL 33702
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be the date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does n	date of filing:
the document's effective date on the Department of the Personal ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. The Limited Liability Company will be managed.	ter-managed, as provided by s. 605.0407 (1)(a)1, Florida Statutes.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	SSEE S
This document is ex-	member or an authorized representative of a member. ecuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, alse information submitted in a document to the Department of State gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
<u>Alexis Sturgis</u>	Typed or printed name of signee

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Filing Fees:

\$125,00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30,00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-